DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2281.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-947638

\$2,321.50 Pgs=4

06/12/2020 01:02 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-211-007

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297

DUA 1029/

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND

Tax Statements to: Cathy and Bruce Freeman 10593 N Tea Party Lane Fresno CA 93730

ESCROW NO: 11000930-JML

RPTT \$2,281.50

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Walter A. Gesek and Lori S. Gesek, (who acquired title as Lori A Gesek) husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Cathy Freeman and Bruce Freeman, Trustees of the Bruce Freeman and Cathy Freeman Living Trust Dated May 23, 2007

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Walter A. Gesek	Jeseh	annonnamus		
Lori S. Gesek				
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	ا ، ا	ss:		
This instrument was acknowledged	wiedgod refere i	эп	,	~
by	owicagoa pararezane			
)			<b>Y</b> /	
Notary Public		(seal)		

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	\ \
County of Alameda	\ \
on 2020 before me, personally appeared Walter Ges	Steve Glaser , Notary Public,
personally appeared Walter Ges	ek # Lor! GESCK
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of it.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STEVE GLASER Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2284483 My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2023
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
OESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly a appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must b properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternativ acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as th verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary i California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check th document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the documen signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared whice must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or he commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time</li> </ul>

### CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

- ☐ Individual (s)
- ☐ Corporate Officer

(Title)

- Partner(s)
- Attorney-in-Fact
- Trustee(s)
- Other\_\_\_\_

- nt

- · Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
- he/she/they-, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible
- Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-scal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i e. CEO, CFO, Secretary)
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

Lot 63 of the LAKE VILLAGE UNIT 2-E, as shown on the Official Map filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 18, 1972, in Book 1072, Page 436, as Document No. 62363.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	/\	/\	
a.	1318-23-211-007				
þ.	730				
C.			\ \		
d.					
2.	Type of Property:		\ \		
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗆 Single Fa	m. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE O	NLY	
C.	x Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛘 2-4 Plex	Book Page		
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f.   Comm'l/li			
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile He	ome Notes:	Market Committee of the	
i.	Other			1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$ 585,000.00		
5. a. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	• •	The state of the s	1	
c.	Transfer Tax Value	source orny (value or p	\$ 585,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ 2,281.50	***************************************	
	· -	<b>N</b>	- SILOTING		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		000 0044		
		mption, per NRS 375	.090, Section		
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exemplion.		ARREST VERSON STREET	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transfers	ed: %	HARPANIA MARKANIA MA	
	- APT	•	er penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and N	JRS	
375.11	0, that the information pr	ovided is correct to th	ne best of their information and belief, and can be suppo	rted	
by doc	umentation if called upor	to substantiate the i	nformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties ag	gree	
			determination of additional tax due, may result in a pen		
	or the tax due plus inte and severally liable for ar		<ol> <li>Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shallowed</li> </ol>	1 be	
•	i	iy additional amount	1 1		
Signa	ature		Capacity Grantor		
Signa	ature Thu	~ Aces	Capacity Grantee		
and the same of	SELLER (OD ALTOD) II	NEODMATION	DUVED (ODANITEE) INFORMATION		
	SELLER (GRÁNTOR) II (REQUIRE		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	—	
Print	Name: Walter A. Gesek	76.	Print Name: Cathy Freeman and Bruce Freeman	n	
Fill Name. Wallet A. Gesek and Long. Gesek		and zon o. Good	Trustees of the Bruce Freeman and Cathy		
			Freeman Living Trust Dated May 23, 2007		
Addre	ess: 11507 Betlin Dr.	voce	Address: 10593 N Tea Party L	and	
City:	Dublin	aanneaanneedddddddanneeranddddanneeranneddddddddd 1888 d	City: 7/esns	excessored.	
State	: CA Zip; 94568		State: Zip: <i>QA</i> 9373	overence of the second of the	
	001404111/105004	AN DECLIPATING D	EAARDINA (D		
Print	COMPANY/PERSONAME: Signature Title C		ECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11000930-110-JML		
. L-005 N1-5975590 5 599	ess: 212 Elks Point Road	<ul> <li>Although and the company of the photograph development of the</li> </ul>	DE EDESENDED : 1977 L.S., L. S., L. S., L. S.	water :	
THE REAL PROPERTY CANADA	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove,		10231	CARACTER CONTRACTORS	
UILY,	State, Zip. Zepriyi Cove,	, IXY 0 <del>344</del> 0		***********	

Last Saved: 6/12/2020 12:22 PM by JML Escrow No.: 11000930-110-JML